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OVERALL TOP 5:

1st Place Perry Clark

2nd Place Doyce Smith

3rd Place Kenneth Bergman Il
4th Place Clint Wade

5th Place Justin Broughton

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Drawing #1 David Graven
Drawing #2 Ty Frederick
Drawing #3 Douglas Knight
Drawing #4 Judd Gangstad

Drawing #5 Jason Cochran
DRAWINGS:

Elimination Edward Wilson
Open Becky Tanner
EXACT WEIGHTS:

Saturday Orren Aden
Saturday Roger Wilson
Sunday Chase Reynolds
Sunday Susan Jeansonne

Point Blank, TX 10.30
Point Venture, TX 8.85
Emory, TX 7.88
Huntsville, TX 7.62
Grandbury, TX 7.48
Lufkin, TX

Glenmora, LA

Jasper, TX

Lufkin, TX

Pearland, TX

Lubbock, TX

Prairieville, LA

Angleton, TX 3.00
Silsbee, TX 4.00
Galveston, TX 3.00
Brookeland, TX 4.00

LAKE SAM RAYBURN, TEXAS "Fall Shootout"
OCTOBER 12 & 13, 2019

2019 Triton 18 TrX Powered
by Mercury Plus $5,000 Cash

$2,500 Cash
$2,000 Cash
$1,500 Cash
$1,000 Cash

$200 Academy Card
$200 Academy Card
$200 Academy Card
$200 Academy Card
$200 Academy Card

2019 Triton 17C TX Camo
Aluminum Boat Powered
by Mercury

Odes UTV

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on Sunday at awards ceremony.

FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 183
Day 2 - # Bass= 163

TOTAL = 346

Day 1 - Weight= 689.33
Day 2 - Weight= 637.38

TOTAL = 1326.71



SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Eric Williamson
Curtis Sheppard
Bruce Baggett
Norman Bates Jr.
Rick Wiley

Colt Dear
Cortland Weston
Bryan Guidry
Billy Gatwood
Chad Penny
N/A

N/A

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Perry Clark

Michael Walters
Daniel Camp

Chris King

Logan Wood
Wayne Miller
Christopher Wistner
Michael Fesco
Trevor Juarez
Anthony McGallion

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Josh Jamison
John Lewis

Craig Istre

Gerry Pickens
Burdy Bonvillain
Brad Swan
Charles Gordy
Julio Garza

David Hembree Jr.
Corey Martin

Vidor, TX
Brookeland, TX
Huntsville, TX
Spring, TX
Jena, LA

Buna, TX
Baytown, TX
Beaumont, TX
Hattiesburg, MS
Mansfield, TX

Point Blank, TX
Kountze, TX
Deep Park, TX
Beaumont, TX
Nederland, TX
Conroe, TX
Nederland, TX
Sour Lake, TX
Groves, TX
Silsbee, TX

Lufkin, TX
Sour Lake, TX
Lake Arthur, LA
Vidor, TX
Livingston, LA
Lakewood, OH
Pollock, LA
Houston, TX
Willis, TX
Pride, LA

5.94
5.62
4.23
3.09
2.99
2.97
2.60
2.60
212
1.56

10.30
6.08
5.89
5.28
4.71
4.29
4.20
4.15
3.97
3.67

6.12
5.66
5.25
5.16
5.11
5.03
4.79
4.39
4.26
3.91

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

* 2,000 Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200



11th
12th

Kenneth Lamb
Charles Veazey

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Dixie Price

Matthew Dorcz

Doug Fear
Christopher Snowden
Timothy Stewart

Jim Stafford

Cody Laird

Richard Cresswell
Johnny Hebert
Dustin Brewer

11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Kenneth Bergman Il
Michael Stilley
Anthony McGallion
Zane Baggett
Jesse Floyd

Dixie Price

Chase Reynolds
Robert Stewart
David Waldrop
Kevin McMurray
Danny Stilley

Keith Rhymer

12 - 1 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Clint Wade
Gary Carmena
Darwin Ballard
Kevin Wolford
Kevin McClure
Tyler Meeks
Dixon Stovall
Norman Land
Dixie Price
Lawrence Bias

Willis, TX
Kilgore, TX

Chireno, TX
Huffman, TX

Vidor, TX

Magnolia, TX
Hemphill, TX

North Little Rock, AR
Livingston, TX
Wichita Falls, TX
Woodville, TX
Livingston, LA

Emory, TX
Garrison, TX
Silsbee, TX
Huntsville, TX
Nederland, TX
Chireno, TX
Galveston, TX
Forth Worth, TX
Carthage, TX
Splendora, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Mountain Home, AR

Zavalla, TX
Slaughter, LA
Huntsville, TX
Orange, TX
Shreveport, LA
Milam, TX
Lufkin, TX
Cleveland, TX
Chireno, TX
Dequincy, LA

3.70
3.37

5.93
5.60
5.43
5.07
4.59
4.34
4.27
3.93
3.47
3.29

7.88
6.62
6.06
5.30
5.26
5.25
4.52
4.51
4.50
4.33
3.97
3.83

7.62
5.85
5.55
5.19
5.05
4.79
4.72
4.61
4.55
4.47

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

* 2,000 Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200



1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

Roy Brown Jr.
Roy Walton
James Blythe Jr.
Eric Jeansonne
Ralph Dear
Kevin Murphy
Terry Helgeson
Walter Land
Kyler Kovar
Shawn Brossette
Brandon O'Neal
Dixon Stovall

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Eugene Qualls
2nd Case Singleton
3rd Rodney Dotson
4th Jeffrey Robison
5th Morris Tarr Jr.
6th Ralph Smith
7th Terry Hotard
8th James Moore
9th Glenn Miglicco
10th Johnny Brown Jr.
11th Mike McNeer
12th Ralph Dear
8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Seth Walling
2nd Chris White
3rd John Gowin
4th Jason Costine
5th Lily Girouard
6th Joel Ford

7th Morris Tarr Jr.
8th N/A

Saratoga, TX
Oakhurst, TX
Elm Grove, LA
Brookeland, TX
Buna, TX
Livingston, TX
Leesville, LA
Cleveland, TX
Thorndale, TX
Coushatta, LA
Franklin, TX
Lufkin, TX

Yellville, AR
Nederland, TX
Brookeland, TX
Cold Springs, TX
Cypress, TX
Purvis, MS
Livonia, LA
Fred, TX
Cypress, TX
Orange, TX
Lumberton, TX
Buna, TX

Leesville, LA
Rosepine, LA
Rusk, TX
Montgomery, TX
Broussard, LA
Rusk, TX
Cypress, TX

6.80
6.31
5.94
5.61
5.04
5.03
4.92
4.89
4.19
3.96
3.90
3.75

6.28
5.94
5.74
5.58
4.67
4.59
4.48
4.36
4.14
3.70
3.68
3.50

5.32
3.84
3.51
3.42
244
2.43
2.43

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

* 2,000 Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300



9th
10th

N/A
N/A

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Shane Sparks
B.J. Hruzek
Jack Carroll
Scott Thornton
Glen Freeman
Terry Meadows
Tim Freeman
Travis Pattillo
Becky Tanner
Richie Wagnon
Andre Martin
Garrett Neshyba

10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Brian Zemlicka
Darwin Ballard
Lily Girouard
Randy Williams
Jacob Neshyba
Jason Moore
William McVey
Brandon Vega
James Edwards
Charles Reynolds

11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Michael Ward
Louis Theeck
DeWayne Reese
Keith Drewery
Gary Reppond
Chris White
Travis Pitre
Craig Dishon
Michael Beaver
Gary Grossman

Broaddus, TX
Houston, TX
Lufkin, TX
Lufkin, TX
Zwolle, LA
Wichita Falls, TX
Orange, TX
Zavalla, TX
Prairieville, LA
Jasper, TX
Lena, LA
Cypress, TX

Huntsville, TX
Huntsville, TX
Broussard, LA
Mont Belview, TX
Katy, TX
Livingston, TX
Dolphin Island, AL
Leesville, LA
Many, LA

Petal, MS

Huffman, TX
Cypress, TX
Diboll, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Zavalla, TX
Rosepine, LA
Houma, LA
Brookeland, TX
Kirbyville, TX
Holly Grove, AR

6.23
6.20
5.96
5.85
5.05
4.67
4.47
4.46
4.30
3.88
3.76
3.69

6.75
5.29
4.82
4.72
4.72
4.44
4.39
4.19
4.12
3.76

6.74
5.58
5.52
4.51
4.35
417
412
4.05
4.02
3.99

$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200



11th
12th

Joe Daw
Travis Pickens

12 -1 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Doyce Smith
Justin Broughton
Ryan Hightower
Brody Colle
Greg Liner

Kurt Schroeder
James Moore
Clinton Thornton
Walter Land

Phil Marks IlI

1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Bobby Shoemake
Garrett Neshyba
Michael Lowery
Cody Brown
Glen Freeman
Lewis Cordell Jr.
Kerry Vicknair
Danny Alexander
Jamey Cole

Brad Hensley
Shane Clark
Lance Herchman

Montgomery, TX
Porter, TX

Point Venture, TX
Grandbury, TX
Brookeland, TX
Gary, TX
Simsboro, LA
Cypress, TX
Fred, TX

Willis, TX
Cleveland, TX
Joshua, TX

Crockett, TX
Cypress, TX
Etoile, TX
Saratoga, TX
Zwolle, LA
Kountze, TX
Walker, LA
Tomball, TX
Springhill, TX
Cleveland, TX
Shoreacres, TX
Corrigan, TX

3.81
3.71

8.85
7.48
6.46
5.19
5.16
5.06
4.93
4.76
4.56
4.51

6.97
6.50
6.26
6.21
6.19
6.15
5.25
4.97
4.76
4.73
4.59
4.52

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

* 2,000 Bonus Hour
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card



