

## LAKE SAM RAYBURN, TEXAS "Fall Shootout" **OCTOBER 12 & 13, 2019**

OVERALL TO	)P 5:			
1st Place	Perry Clark	Point Blank, TX	10.30	2019 Triton 18 TrX Powered by Mercury Plus \$5,000 Cas
2nd Place	Doyce Smith	Point Venture, TX	8.85	\$2,500 Cash
3rd Place	Kenneth Bergman III	Emory, TX	7.88	\$2,000 Cash
4th Place	Clint Wade	Huntsville, TX	7.62	\$1,500 Cash
5th Place	Justin Broughton	Grandbury, TX	7.48	\$1,000 Cash
EARLY BIRD	DRAWINGS:			
Drawing #1 Drawing #2 Drawing #3 Drawing #4 Drawing #5	David Graven Ty Frederick Douglas Knight Judd Gangstad Jason Cochran	Lufkin, TX Glenmora, LA Jasper, TX Lufkin, TX Pearland, TX		\$200 Academy Card \$200 Academy Card \$200 Academy Card \$200 Academy Card \$200 Academy Card
DRAWINGS:				
Elimination Open	Edward Wilson Becky Tanner	Lubbock, TX Prairieville, LA		2019 Triton 17C TX Can Aluminum Boat Powered by Mercury Odes UTV
EXACT WEIG	•	Traineville, EA		Oues 01 v
Saturday Saturday Sunday	Orren Aden Roger Wilson Chase Reynolds	Angleton, TX Silsbee, TX Galveston, TX	3.00 4.00 3.00	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,500
Sunday	Susan Jeansonne	Brookeland, TX	4.00	\$2,500
Exact Weight Bass was		t into an open drawing among all to	ournament anglers on S	Sunday at awards ceremony.

## FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - Weight= 689.33 Day 1 - # Bass= 183 Day 2 - # Bass= 163 Day 2 - Weight= 637.38 TOTAL = 346

TOTAL = 1326.71

SATURDA	Y HOURLY WINNERS			
	(SATURDAY)			
1st	Eric Williamson	Vidor, TX	5.94	\$1,000
2nd	Curtis Sheppard	Brookeland, TX	5.62	\$800
3rd	Bruce Baggett	Huntsville, TX	4.23	\$700
4th	Norman Bates Jr.	Spring, TX	3.09	\$600
5th	Rick Wiley	Jena, LA	2.99	\$500
6th	Colt Dear	Buna, TX	2.97	\$400
7th	Cortland Weston	Baytown, TX	2.60	\$350
8th	Bryan Guidry	Beaumont, TX	2.60	\$300
9th	Billy Gatwood	Hattiesburg, MS	2.12	\$250
10th	Chad Penny	Mansfield, TX	1.56	\$200
11th	N/A			* Bonus Card
12th	N/A			* Bonus Card
8-9 HOUR	(SATURDAY)			
1st	Perry Clark	Point Blank, TX	10.30	* 2,000 Bonus Hour
2nd	Michael Walters	Kountze, TX	6.08	\$800
3rd	Daniel Camp	Deep Park, TX	5.89	\$700
4th	Chris King	Beaumont, TX	5.28	\$600
5th	Logan Wood	Nederland, TX	4.71	\$500
6th	Wayne Miller	Conroe, TX	4.29	\$400
7th	Christopher Wistner	Nederland, TX	4.20	\$350
8th	Michael Fesco	Sour Lake, TX	4.15	\$300
9th	Trevor Juarez	Groves, TX	3.97	\$250
10th	Anthony McGallion	Silsbee, TX	3.67	\$200
9-10 HOUF	R (SATURDAY)			
1st	Josh Jamison	Lufkin, TX	6.12	\$1,000
2nd	John Lewis	Sour Lake, TX	5.66	\$800
3rd	Craig Istre	Lake Arthur, LA	5.25	\$700
4th	Gerry Pickens	Vidor, TX	5.16	\$600
5th	Burdy Bonvillain	Livingston, LA	5.11	\$500
6th	Brad Swan	Lakewood, OH	5.03	\$400
7th	Charles Gordy	Pollock, LA	4.79	\$350
8th	Julio Garza	Houston, TX	4.39	\$300
9th	David Hembree Jr.	Willis, TX	4.26	\$250
10th	Corey Martin	Pride, LA	3.91	\$200

11th	Kenneth Lamb	Willis, TX	3.70	* Bonus Card				
12th	Charles Veazey	Kilgore, TX	3.37	* Bonus Card				
10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)								
1st	Dixie Price	Chireno, TX	5.93	\$1,000				
2nd	Matthew Dorcz	Huffman, TX	5.60	\$800				
3rd	Doug Fear	Vidor, TX	5.43	\$700				
4th	Christopher Snowden	Magnolia, TX	5.07	\$600				
5th	Timothy Stewart	Hemphill, TX	4.59	\$500				
6th	Jim Stafford	North Little Rock, AR	4.34	\$400				
7th	Cody Laird	Livingston, TX	4.27	\$350				
8th	Richard Cresswell	Wichita Falls, TX	3.93	\$300				
9th	Johnny Hebert	Woodville, TX	3.47	\$250				
10th	Dustin Brewer	Livingston, LA	3.29	\$200				
<u>11-12 HOU</u>	R (SATURDAY)							
1st	Kenneth Bergman III	Emory, TX	7.88	\$1,000				
2nd	Michael Stilley	Garrison, TX	6.62	\$800				
3rd	Anthony McGallion	Silsbee, TX	6.06	\$700				
4th	Zane Baggett	Huntsville, TX	5.30	\$600				
5th	Jesse Floyd	Nederland, TX	5.26	\$500				
6th	Dixie Price	Chireno, TX	5.25	\$400				
7th	Chase Reynolds	Galveston, TX	4.52	\$350				
8th	Robert Stewart	Forth Worth, TX	4.51	\$300				
9th	David Waldrop	Carthage, TX	4.50	\$250				
10th	Kevin McMurray	Splendora, TX	4.33	\$200				
11th	Danny Stilley	Nacogdoches, TX	3.97	* Bonus Card				
12th	Keith Rhymer	Mountain Home, AR	3.83	* Bonus Card				
<u>12 - 1 HOU</u>	12 - 1 HOUR (SATURDAY)							
1st	Clint Wade	Zavalla, TX	7.62	* 2,000 Bonus Hour				
2nd	Gary Carmena	Slaughter, LA	5.85	\$800				
3rd	Darwin Ballard	Huntsville, TX	5.55	\$700				
4th	Kevin Wolford	Orange, TX	5.19	\$600				
5th	Kevin McClure	Shreveport, LA	5.05	\$500				
6th	Tyler Meeks	Milam, TX	4.79	\$400				
7th	Dixon Stovall	Lufkin, TX	4.72	\$350				
8th	Norman Land	Cleveland, TX	4.61	\$300				
9th	Dixie Price	Chireno, TX	4.55	\$250				
10th	Lawrence Bias	Dequincy, LA	4.47	\$200				

<u>1-2 HOUR</u>	(SATURDAY)			
1st	Roy Brown Jr.	Saratoga, TX	6.80	\$1,000
2nd	Roy Walton	Oakhurst, TX	6.31	\$800
3rd	James Blythe Jr.	Elm Grove, LA	5.94	\$700
4th	Eric Jeansonne	Brookeland, TX	5.61	\$600
5th	Ralph Dear	Buna, TX	5.04	\$500
6th	Kevin Murphy	Livingston, TX	5.03	\$400
7th	Terry Helgeson	Leesville, LA	4.92	\$350
8th	Walter Land	Cleveland, TX	4.89	\$300
9th	Kyler Kovar	Thorndale, TX	4.19	\$250
10th	Shawn Brossette	Coushatta, LA	3.96	\$200
11th	Brandon O'Neal	Franklin, TX	3.90	* Bonus Card
12th	Dixon Stovall	Lufkin, TX	3.75	* Bonus Card
SUNDAY I	HOURLY WINNERS			
	(SUNDAY)			
1st	Eugene Qualls	Yellville, AR	6.28	\$1,000
2nd	Case Singleton	Nederland, TX	5.94	\$800
3rd	Rodney Dotson	Brookeland, TX	5.74	\$700
4th	Jeffrey Robison	Cold Springs, TX	5.58	\$600
5th	Morris Tarr Jr.	Cypress, TX	4.67	\$500
6th	Ralph Smith	Purvis, MS	4.59	\$400
7th	Terry Hotard	Livonia, LA	4.48	\$350
8th	James Moore	Fred, TX	4.36	\$300
9th	Glenn Miglicco	Cypress, TX	4.14	\$250
10th	Johnny Brown Jr.	Orange, TX	3.70	\$200
11th	Mike McNeer	Lumberton, TX	3.68	* Bonus Card
12th	Ralph Dear	Buna, TX	3.50	* Bonus Card
8-9 HOUR			<b>-</b> 00	400005
1st	Seth Walling	Leesville, LA	5.32	* 2,000 Bonus Hour
2nd	Chris White	Rosepine, LA	3.84	\$800
3rd	John Gowin	Rusk, TX	3.51	\$700
4th	Jason Costine	Montgomery, TX	3.42	\$600
5th	Lily Girouard	Broussard, LA	2.44	\$500
6th	Joel Ford	Rusk, TX	2.43	\$400
7th	Morris Tarr Jr.	Cypress, TX	2.43	\$350
8th	N/A			\$300

9th	N/A			\$250			
10th	N/A			\$200			
	(SUNDAY)	5 11 77	0.00	<b>*</b> 4.000			
1st	Shane Sparks	Broaddus, TX	6.23	\$1,000			
2nd	B.J. Hruzek	Houston, TX	6.20	\$800			
3rd	Jack Carroll	Lufkin, TX	5.96	\$700			
4th	Scott Thornton	Lufkin, TX	5.85	\$600			
5th	Glen Freeman	Zwolle, LA	5.05	\$500			
6th	Terry Meadows	Wichita Falls, TX	4.67	\$400			
7th	Tim Freeman	Orange, TX	4.47	\$350			
8th	Travis Pattillo	Zavalla, TX	4.46	\$300			
9th	Becky Tanner	Prairieville, LA	4.30	\$250			
10th	Richie Wagnon	Jasper, TX	3.88	\$200			
11th	Andre Martin	Lena, LA	3.76	* Bonus Card			
12th	Garrett Neshyba	Cypress, TX	3.69	* Bonus Card			
	R (SUNDAY)						
1st	Brian Zemlicka	Huntsville, TX	6.75	\$1,000			
2nd	Darwin Ballard	Huntsville, TX	5.29	\$800			
3rd	Lily Girouard	Broussard, LA	4.82	\$700			
4th	Randy Williams	Mont Belview, TX	4.72	\$600			
5th	Jacob Neshyba	Katy, TX	4.72	\$500			
6th	Jason Moore	Livingston, TX	4.44	\$400			
7th	William McVey	Dolphin Island, AL	4.39	\$350			
8th	Brandon Vega	Leesville, LA	4.19	\$300			
9th	James Edwards	Many, LA	4.12	\$250			
10th	Charles Reynolds	Petal, MS	3.76	\$200			
11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)							
1st	Michael Ward	Huffman, TX	6.74	\$1,000			
2nd	Louis Theeck	Cypress, TX	5.58	\$800			
3rd	DeWayne Reese	Diboll, TX	5.52	\$700			
4th	Keith Drewery	Nacogdoches, TX	4.51	\$600			
5th	Gary Reppond	Zavalla, TX	4.35	\$500			
6th	Chris White	Rosepine, LA	4.17	\$400			
7th	Travis Pitre	Houma, LA	4.12	\$350			
8th	Craig Dishon	Brookeland, TX	4.05	\$300			
9th	Michael Beaver	Kirbyville, TX	4.02	\$250			
10th	Gary Grossman	Holly Grove, AR	3.99	\$200			

11th	Joe Daw	Montgomery, TX	3.81	* Bonus Card				
12th	Travis Pickens	Porter, TX	3.71	* Bonus Card				
<u> 12 - 1 HOU</u>	12 - 1 HOUR (SUNDAY)							
1st	Doyce Smith	Point Venture, TX	8.85	* 2,000 Bonus Hour				
2nd	Justin Broughton	Grandbury, TX	7.48	\$800				
3rd	Ryan Hightower	Brookeland, TX	6.46	\$700				
4th	Brody Colle	Gary, TX	5.19	\$600				
5th	Greg Liner	Simsboro, LA	5.16	\$500				
6th	Kurt Schroeder	Cypress, TX	5.06	\$400				
7th	James Moore	Fred, TX	4.93	\$350				
8th	Clinton Thornton	Willis, TX	4.76	\$300				
9th	Walter Land	Cleveland, TX	4.56	\$250				
10th	Phil Marks III	Joshua, TX	4.51	\$200				
<u>1-2 HOUR</u>	(SUNDAY)							
1st	Bobby Shoemake	Crockett, TX	6.97	\$1,000				
2nd	Garrett Neshyba	Cypress, TX	6.50	\$800				
3rd	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	6.26	\$700				
4th	Cody Brown	Saratoga, TX	6.21	\$600				
5th	Glen Freeman	Zwolle, LA	6.19	\$500				
6th	Lewis Cordell Jr.	Kountze, TX	6.15	\$400				
7th	Kerry Vicknair	Walker, LA	5.25	\$350				
8th	Danny Alexander	Tomball, TX	4.97	\$300				
9th	Jamey Cole	Springhill, TX	4.76	\$250				
10th	Brad Hensley	Cleveland, TX	4.73	\$200				
11th	Shane Clark	Shoreacres, TX	4.59	* Bonus Card				
12th	Lance Herchman	Corrigan, TX	4.52	* Bonus Card				